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Press Releases

Police Constable charged by ICAC as bribery probe reveals illegal
betting with bookmaker

2022-2-9

A Police Constable was charged by the ICAC today (February 9) for allegedly placing illegal bets totalling
over $320,000 with a bookmaker on football matches and baccarat.

 
The ICAC investigation arose from a corruption complaint referred by Police. It was revealed in the course
of the ICAC investigation that a Police Constable had allegedly betted with a bookmaker. Upon legal advice
sought from the Department of Justice, the relevant charge was laid against him. The relevant corruption
investigation is continuing.

 
Alfred So Ching-fung, 28, Police Constable, faces one count of betting with a bookmaker, contrary to
Section 8 of the Gambling Ordinance. He was released on ICAC bail, pending his court appearance in the
Shatin Magistrates’ Courts on Friday (February 11) for mention.

 
The charge alleges that between August 13 and October 27, 2021, the defendant betted with a bookmaker.

 
ICAC enquiries revealed that the defendant had placed bets illegally with the bookmaker on football matches
and baccarat on various occasions, and transferred over 200 sums of money totalling over $320,000 to the
bank account designated by the bookmaker.

 
Police have rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation into the case.

 
Back to Index

https://www.icac.org.hk/index.html


11/05/2022, 08:32 香港廉政公署 HONG KONG INDEPENDENT COMMISSION AGAINST CORRUPTION

https://www.icac.org.hk/print.html 1/1

新聞公佈

貪污調查揭警員涉非法投注外圍賭博遭廉署起訴

2022年2⽉9⽇

廉政公署今⽇(2⽉9⽇)落案起訴⼀名警員，控告他涉嫌向外圍賭博經營者非法投注⾜球賽事及百家樂
共逾32萬元。

廉署早前接獲警⽅轉介貪污投訴遂展開調查，並於調查期間揭發⼀名警員涉嫌向外圍賭博經營者非
法投注，徵詢律政司法律意⾒後落案起訴他有關罪⾏。相關貪污調查仍在進⾏。

蘇靖峰，28歲，警員，被控⼀項向收受賭注者投注，違反《賭博條例》第8條。他已獲廉署准予保
釋，將於星期五(2⽉11⽇)在沙⽥裁判法院應訊。

 
控罪指被告涉嫌於2021年8⽉13⽇⾄10⽉27⽇期間，向⼀名收受賭注者投注。

廉署調查發現，被告涉嫌多次向該名收受賭注者投注⾜球賽事及百家樂，並先後將逾200筆共逾32萬
元的款項轉賬到對⽅指定的銀⾏⼾⼝。

警務處在廉署調查案件期間提供全⾯協助。
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